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Chapel Chat

The weekly news from Chapel St Leonards Primary School

Date: Friday 16th November 2018

Each time we have visitors in school they comment
on how happy and well behaved the children are.
This really is excellent and makes our teachers’ jobs
much easier. We make sure the children know what
our expectations are and we apply them consistently
which helps the children. The School Council have
recently come up with a

Be respectful

set of rules or Aim high-achiéve jour goals

guidelines: Support each other

Share our sueccesses
Be positive
We also have a talented ©are for our school

staff team that know how to respond to the children
and their needs and make sure the children know our
expectations.

Children respond far better to praise than anything
else and we are pleased that the children make the
right choices the vast majority of the time. We have
lots of ways of rewarding the children:

. House Point tokens

. Stickers from teachers

. Name in the lunchtime Golden Book

o Achievement Awards for excellent work

o Attendance prizes

o Positions of responsibility (School Council,
Mini Police)

o Representing the school in sporting events

Enjoy the weekend

Graham Almond - Headteacher

Safeguarding

Our school Safeguarding Policy
is on the school website. The
QR code will take you straight
to it.

Diary Dates
Diary Dates >
Monday 19th November i

Reception, Year 1 and Year 2 Open Afternoon

Tuesday 20th November

Open Morning: Prospective Reception Parents

Tuesday 27th November

Changed4lLife event (letter to go home)

Thursday 29th November

Flu Immunisations: Reception to Year 5

Tuesday 4th December

Year 3/4 Trip: The Collection
Thursday 6th December

Year 5/6 Choir to Residents Association Christmas
Party

Wednesday 12th December

Reception, Y1 and Y2 Christmas Play
2.00pm

Thursday 13th December

Reception, Y1 and Y2 Christmas Play 9.30am
Friday 14th December

Year 5 Family Assembly
Wednesday 19th December

Year 3/4 Carol Concert 2.15pm
Thursday 20th December

Year 5/6 ‘Carols around the tree’ 3.00pm

Friday 21st December

End of Term 2
Monday 7th January 2019

Start of Term 3

Facebook

Keep up to date with all that is going on at school by
‘liking’ our new school Facebook page. Search for
‘Chapel St Leonards Primary School’ on Facebook.




Science Week

The children have spent the week taking part in lots of interesting ‘hands on’ experiments and
investigations. Thank you to the teachers for giving the children these excellent first hand experiences.

Year 1 Seasonal Changes:

Autumn Leaves

Year 5 Forces:

Parachutes
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*School Food Plon (2014) * *Evoluation of Universal Infant Free School Meals (2018)




